

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 16707 of 1999

Petitioner :- Subhash And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- C.S. Sharma,A.K. Sharma,Dinesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,K.S Verma,Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.

1. None appeared on behalf of petitioners even in revised call to press this writ petition.
2. In the interest of justice, this case is adjourned.
3. List after three weeks subject to cost of **Rs. 100/-** to be deposited in account of High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, receipt of which shall be placed on record.

Order Date :- 15.9.2023

Nirmal Sinha