

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 16707 of 1999

Petitioner :- Subhash And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- C.S. Sharma,A.K. Sharma,Dinesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,K.S Verma,Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. The case is taken out of turn on the request made on behalf of counsel for the private respondents. None is present on behalf of the petitioners.
2. In the interest of justice the case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this matter on **08.02.2024 in top ten cases of the additional cause list.**

Order Date :- 24.1.2024

VR