

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 16707 of 1999

Petitioner :- Subhash And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- C.S. Sharma,A.K. Sharma,Dinesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,K.S Verma,Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

1. List revised. None is present for either of the parties.
2. However, learned Standing Counsel is present.
3. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.
4. It has been informed that the name of Sri K.S. Verma and Sri Vinod Kumar Upadhyay, learned counsel for the respondents are not reflected in the cause list.
5. Office is directed to print the names of Sri K.S. Verma and Sri Vinod Kumar Upadhyay as counsel for the respondents.
6. Put up this matter on 26.02.2024 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 8.2.2024

Mini