

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 16707 of 1999

Petitioner :- Subhash And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- A.K. Sharma, Dinesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- K.S Verma, Vinod Kumar
Upadhyay

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. List this matter on 21.5.2025.
2. Counsel for the petitioner shall inform about this order in writing to counsel for contesting respondents within one week.

Order Date :- 9.5.2025

Vandana Y.